
 

AP Exam Guide 
SUBJECT MIN. SCORE COURSE EQUIVALENT CREDIT HOURS 
ARTS       

History of Art 3 ARTS 1303 3 

Music Theory 3 MUSI 1306 3 

    

ENGLISH    

English Language and Composition 3 ENGL 1301 & ENGL 1302 6 

English Literature  and Composition 3 ENGL 2341 3 

    

HISTORY & SOCIAL SCIENCE       

3 HIST 2311  3 
European History  

4 HIST 2311 & HIST 2312 6 

U.S. History 3 HIST 1301 & HIST1302 6 

World History: Modern  
3 HIST 2321 3 
4 HIST 2321 & HIST 2322 6 

U.S. Government 3 GOVT 2305 3 

Macroeconomics 3 ECON 2301 3 

Microeconomics 3 ECON 2302 3 

Psychology 3 PSYC 2301 3 

    

MATHEMATICS       

Pre-Calculus 4 MATH 2412 4 

Calculus AB 3 MATH 2413 4 

Calculus BC                                                             3 MATH 2413 & MATH  2414  8 

Statistics 3 MATH 1342 3 

    

SCIENCES       

Biology 3 BIOL 1306 & BIOL 1106  4 

Chemistry 3 CHEM 1311 & CHEM 1111 4 

Physics 1 3 PHYS 1301 & PHYS 1101 4 

Physics 2 3 PHYS 1302 & PHYS 1102 4 

Physics C  (Mechanics) 3 PHYS 2325 & PHYS 2125 4 

Physics C  (Electricity and Magnetism) 3 PHYS 2326 & PHYS 2126 4 

    

WORLD LANGUAGAGES AND CULTURES       

Spanish Language or Spanish Literature 3 SPAN 1411  4 

 4 or better SPAN 1411 & SPAN 1412  8 

TSC Testing |  Oliveira Student Services Center|  80 Fort Brown  |  (956) 295-3660 

 Last updated October 2024 
*AP scores expire 5 years after test date 

*Exams and credits, subject to change 

**if  AB sub score is 3+, then earn 
credit for MATH 2413  (3 hrs) only 



 

CLEP Exam Guide 

SUBJECT MIN. SCORE COURSE EQUIVALENT CREDIT HOURS 
BUSINESS       

Financial Accounting 50 ACCT 2301 & 2302 6 

Introductory  Business Law 50 BUSI 2301 3 

    

ENGLISH    

English Composition 50 ENGL 1301  3 

American Literature 50 ENGL 2326 3 

English Literature  50 ENGL 2341 3 

    

HISTORY & SOCIAL SCIENCE       

History of the U.S. I 50 HIST 1301  3 

History of the U.S. II 50 HIST 1302 3 

American Government 50 GOVT 2305 3 

Principles of Macroeconomics 50 ECON 2301 3 

Principles of Microeconomics 50 ECON 2302 3 

Introductory Psychology 50 PSYC 2301 3 

Introductory Sociology 50 SOCI 1301 3 

    

MATHEMATICS and SCIENCES       

College Algebra 50 MATH 1314 3 

College Mathematics 50 MATH 1332 3 

Pre-Calculus 50 MATH 2412 4 

Calculus 50 MATH 2413 4 

Biology 50 BIOL 1306 & 1307  6 

Chemistry 50 CHEM 1311 & 1111 4 

    

WORLD LANGUAGAGES AND CULTURES       

Spanish Language or Spanish Literature 50 SPAN 1411 4 

TSC Testing |  Oliveira Student Services Center|  80 Fort Brown  |  (956) 295-3660 

 
*AP scores expire 5 years after test date 

*Exams and credits, subject to change Last updated March 2019 


